 PACSystems* RX3i
 IC695PNC001-AD
GFK-2573C  PROFINET Controller Module
July 2012
1
2
3
4

▪ Compliant with EU RoHS Directive using the following exemptions identified in the
Annex:  7c-I and 7c-III.
Ordering Information
IC695PNC001 PACSystems RX3i PROFINET Controller Module 10/100/1000, 4 Ports - 2 SFP
connections, 2 Copper
IC200PNS001 VersaMax PROFINET Scanner, 10/100, 2 Ports, Copper
IC200PNS002 VersaMax PROFINET Scanner, 10/100, 2 Ports, Multimode Fiber
IC695SPC100  RX3i 10/100/1000base-TX (CAT5 100m) SFP
IC695SPF002  RX3i 100Base-FX (fiber 2 km) SFP
* Indicates a trademark of GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc. and/or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
2  PROFINET Controller Module
GFK-2573C
PNC Specifications
PROFINET Support PROFINET Version 2.2 General Class A IO-Controller
CPU Compatibility CPU315 or CPU320, with firmware version 7.0 or higher
CPE305/CPE310 with firmware version 7.10 or higher
Power Requirements  3.3 V: 0.5 A with no SFP devices installed
1.2 A maximum (two SFP devices installed, 0.35 A per
SFP device)
5 V:  1.5 A maximum
Operating Temperature Range 0 to 60°C maximum surrounding air temperature without a fan. A
lower maximum temperature may be required depending on
PNC location and SFP population. Refer to “Operating Range
for Air Temperature” in the PACSystems RX3i PROFINET
Controller Manual, GFK-2571.
Number of Port Connectors  Two RJ-45 and two SFP Cages
(SFP devices not included, available separately)
Micro USB Connector One, for communication with a computer using Command Line
Interface.
LAN IEEE 802.2 Logical Link Control Class I
IEEE 802.3 CSMA/CD Medium Access Control 10/100/1000
Mbps
Maximum I/O Memory 128 Kbytes of combined input/output memory per PROFINET
Controller
CPU Status Bits 32
PROFINET I/O Device Data Update
Rates on the PROFINET LAN
Configurable: 1 ms, 2 ms, 4 ms, 8 ms, 16 ms, 32 ms, 64 ms,
128 ms, 256 ms and 512 ms
Number of IP addresses One
Number of MAC Addresses Five. One per external port and one internal.
System Maximum Limits
PNCs per RX3i CPU 4. Must be located in main rack. Cannot be located in a remote
node.
IO-Devices per IO-Controller 64 per PROFINET Controller
IO-Devices per Network 255 per network, spread across up to 8 IO-Controllers
IO-Devices per RX3i CPU 255 per RX3i CPU, spread across up to 4 PROFINET
Controllers
IO-Controllers per network 8
Number of PROFINET Slots per
device
256
Number of PROFINET Subslots per
slot
256
Number of PROFINET Submodules
per RX3i CPU
2048
IC695PNC001-AD PROFINET Controller Module   3
 GFK-2573C
PNC Specifications, continued
Programmer Limits
 Number of IO-Controllers 128 (32 RX3i CPU targets × 4 IO-Controllers per RX3i CPU)